Res. 19730
SECOND ADDENDUM TO AGREEMENT

THIS SECOND ADDENDUM TO AGREEMENT, made and entered into on this

S day off s Rl1e0 Y 2018, by and between JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI,

hereinafter called "the County” and CHEIRON, 1750 Tysons Boulevard, Suite 1100,

McLean, VA 22102, hereinafter called "Consultant."

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the County and Consultant did enter into an Agreement dated May 2,
2017, whereby Consultant agreed to provide an actuarial study to determine the cost of an
increase to the benefits of certain associates within the Sheriff's Office; and,

WHEREAS, by an Addendum dated November 27, 2017, Consultant agreed to
perform additional calculations relating to this actuarial study, at an increased cost; and,

WHEREAS, the parties now desire to allow Consultant additional time in which to
complete this task;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and promises herein
contained, County and Consultant do hereby additionally agree as follow:

1. Except as hereinafter specifically modified, all of the terms of the prior
Agreement between the parties dated May 2, 2017, and Addendum dated November 27,
2017, shall remain in full force and effect and the terms and conditions thereof are

incorporated herein by reference.

2. This Addendum to Agreement shall be effective as of November 1, 2017, and
FILED
1 FEB 22 2018
MARY JO SPINO
___COUNTY CLERK




shall extend, with the original Agreement and Addendum, through March 31, 2018.

3. This Addendum, together with the Agreement dated May 2, 2017, and
Addendum dated November 27, 2017, incorporates the entire understanding and
agreement of the parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have signed and executed this

Agreement on the date first above written.

JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI CHEIRON
Frank Whrte Jago. 7 ' AT
County Executive Federal Tax ID No. 134215617
APPROVED AS TO FORM: _ ATTEST:
W. Stephén Nzxo Mary Jo Spino
County ounselor Clerk of the islature




